

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 31984 000 Version: 1 Name: STATE OF CALIFORNIA/DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION - LOCAL AGENCY-STATE AGREEMENT BICYCLE TRANSPORTATION

ACCOUNT PROJECT

Type: Conformed Contract Status: CCIS

 File created:
 2/2/2011
 In control:
 City Clerk

 On agenda:
 1/5/2010
 Final action:
 1/5/2010

Title: LOCAL AGENCY-STATE AGREEMENT BICYCLE TRANSPORTATION ACCOUNT PROJECT:

(RESOLUTION NO. RES-10-0007) (STATE AGREEMENT #BTA1011-07-LA-04) DESIGN & CONSTRUCT A CLASS II BIKEWAY ON BELLFLOWER BOULEVARD BETWEEN ATHERTON & 6TH STREET, CLARK AVENUE BETWEEN WILLOW & ANAHEIM STREET, DEL AMO BOULEVARD BETWEEN LONG BEACH BOULEVARD & LA RIVER BIKE PARTH & BROADWAY BETWEEN

REDONDO & NIETO - TOTAL COST: \$510,000

Sponsors: Public Works
Indexes: Agreements

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 31984_000.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/5/2010	1	City Council	authorize City Manager	

LOCAL AGENCY-STATE AGREEMENT BICYCLE TRANSPORTATION ACCOUNT PROJECT: (RESOLUTION NO. RES-10-0007) (STATE AGREEMENT #BTA1011-07-LA-04) DESIGN & CONSTRUCT A CLASS II BIKEWAY ON BELLFLOWER BOULEVARD BETWEEN ATHERTON & 6TH STREET, CLARK AVENUE BETWEEN WILLOW & ANAHEIM STREET, DEL AMO BOULEVARD BETWEEN LONG BEACH BOULEVARD & LA RIVER BIKE PARTH & BROADWAY BETWEEN REDONDO & NIETO - TOTAL COST: \$510,000